GSG navigator.

May 15 - 18, 2025 1376 Total Interviews, 1000 Base
260 African Americans, 214 Hispanics
Copyright 2025 110 AAPI, 241 Pure Independents
May Navigator #1 46515 Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%
REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 100%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME ot s *
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCTaL ..........coooovvvvnennisnsisnsiensssnssssss 27%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Wek DOMOCTat..vvvvssssrsmsssssesrsmsmsnssssssnsnsss 12
t Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent/ Closer {0 the DeMOCTalS.............. 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: [. INdependent..........ovrreeeree e 12
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans....................... 4
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICEN .......coocovvvrvvresiviessnssnn 15
Strong Republican...........ccveveeevivciceieeeecee e 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) wovvvvvereeeeeeeesesessceeereeeeeeeeessesssssssseees 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...oooviriieerceereseeseee e 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....civiiesieeiseeeeee s 39
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ......ccoovvevereerererrirenens 45%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....ccccooevvevrrrercrieienees 43
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ... 28%
Somewhat important.............ccoceeviverieiieieieee e 38
Not too important ... 22
Not at all important ..........cccoveevviesrccres e 13
IMPORTANT (NET)...cotvreeiernerneeneereeneeeeseeseesesssesseeeens 66%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....cvvrerereerreeneereereeeeeesserseeneens 34
SEEKNEWS. Which of the following better describes how you get news | SEEK OUENBWS........ooooviins 58%
about things like current events and politics? NEWS COMES 10 MB .o 42
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ...........cocvererneereiiennns 56% 55% 58% 53% 87% 61% 23% 70% 57% 54% 58%
Headed in the right direction ...........c..ccoccvvenee. 38 38 35 41 9 25 71 25 36 40 36
NOESUIE ...t 6 6 8 6 3 14 6 5 6 6 6
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right now...........ccccooevennee. 32% 33% 32% 37% 7% 22% 62% 20% 34% 34% 31%
About the same as it is right now .................... 19 17 17 17 18 21 20 26 22 18 13
Worse off than it is right nOW ...........cccocvenenee. 44 45 45 42 71 49 14 48 42 43 49
NOLSUIE ...t e 5 5 6 4 5 7 4 7 2 5 7
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TRUMPAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Strongly approve ..................
Somewhat approve ..............

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove..............
NOt SUE ...

APPROVE (NET)....ooccooon.n.
DISAPPROVE (NET).........

May-18  Apr-28 Apr-7  Mar-17
........................... 24% 25% 23% 27%
........................... 20 19 21 20
........................... 10 11 10 9
........................... 44 43 43 40
........................... 2 2 2 3
........................... 44% 44 44 47
........................... 54 54 53 49

TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Strongly approve ..................
Somewhat approve ..............

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove..............

APPROVE (NET)....oocconov.n.

DISAPPROVE (NET)

May-18  Apr-28 Apr-7  Mar-17

........................... 24% 23% 23% 26%
........................... 18 18 20 20
........................... 12 12 11 10
........................... 44 44 44 41
2 3 2 3

42% 40 42 46

56 56

55

51

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 1% 50% 9% 23% 27% 20%
7 22 34 16 18 21 17
10 17 9 13 12 9 11
80 41 6 60 43 41 50
1 9 1 2 3 2 2
9 33 84 26 41 49 37
90 58 15 73 56 50 61
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 13% 49% 10% 22% 26% 20%
6 17 32 12 15 20 16
13 17 9 16 15 10 13
79 43 8 59 44 41 48
* 9 2 2 4 2 2
8 31 81 23 38 46 36
92 61 17 75 59 51 62

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

O MEBAICATE ...t ses e ses e s s

O MEBAICAIT ... ses s se e

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Apr-28 2025

Mar-17 2025

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
46% 35 6 5
58% 30 3 3
39% 33 7 8
35% 41 10 5
47% 31 5 6
41% 37 8 6
47% 34 6 4
33% 46 1 2
41% 34 9 6
45% 33 8 4
44% 33 8 4
55% 32 5 3
39% 32 6 10
26% 38 14 8
53% 27 5 4
43% 34 8 6
39% 35 10 6
28% 40 13 7

o
P

—

-
0O 0O = WOWN O

NET
NH FAV  UNFAV
* 81% 1
¥ 88% 7
1 1% 15
* 76% 14
1 7% 1
* 78% 13
* 82% 1
- 79% 13
* 75% 15
1 78% 12
* 7% 12
* 87% 8
1 1% 16
* 64% 22
¥ 80% 9
* 7% 14
* 74% 16
- 68% 21

FAM

92
94
87
90
88
92
92
92
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o Pope Leo XIV, the New POPE ............cvvvvvvveviririririvirisisesisnsssssesnnene 25% 27 5 4 34 4 53% 10 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 31 3 3 27 3 65% 5 70
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 19 7 6 45 8 34% 13 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 25 8 6 39 3 44% 13 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 21 7 7 36 7 43% 14 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 28 5 8 27 4 57% 13 70
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 28 5 4 35 3 54% 9 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 24 8 2 3 5 54% 9 63
© [N SIZE = 846] Bruce SpringSteen ................revmrvvvvevevesssesesnnnen 25% 25 7 14 23 6 50% 21 71
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 28 3 4 19 6 67% 7 74
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 24 10 11 27 12 41% 20 62
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 22 12 24 25 5 34% 36 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 18 7 9 29 16 39% 15 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 25 6 12 22 11 49% 19 67
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 26 8 15 21 3 53% 23 76
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 26 6 9 28 12 45% 14 59
o The U.S. SUpreme COUR................ovvvviviriviririsisisssissssssssssssssssssssnens 12% 36 26 16 10 * 48% 42 90
Jul-14 2024 | 13% 28 21 28 9 1 41% 49 90
Jun-032024 | 12% 31 26 22 8 1 44% 48 91
Apr-222024 | 12% 31 26 23 8 1 42% 50 92
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 25 35 24 7 * 34% 59 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 26 29 17 18 1 34% 47 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 50 16 7 1 * 66% 23 89
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 22 26 23 18 1 32% 49 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 34 25 12 12 1 50% 37 87
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 37 26 16 8 * 49% 42 92
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 39 24 13 12 - 51% 37 88
o [SPLIT A] The Democratic Party.................ivnrisisssisssnnnns 16% 28 18 34 4 * 44% 51 95
Apr-28 2025 | 18% 25 17 36 3 1 43% 53 96
Apr-7 2025 | 18% 26 20 33 2 * 44% 53 97
Mar-17 2025 | 18% 23 20 34 5 1 41% 54 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 51 12 4 1 - 82% 16 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 13 33 31 16 3 16% 65 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 8 19 64 4 - 12% 84 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 35 19 12 4 - 65% 31 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 29 14 29 8 - 50% 42 92
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 25 18 39 4 1 38% 57 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 43 8 27 1 - 64% 35 99
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 26% 17 10 44 2 * 44% 54 98
Apr-28 2025 | 27% 18 9 45 1 * 45% 54 99
Apr-7 2025 | 26% 20 8 45 1 * 46% 53 99
Mar-17 2025 | 30% 17 8 43 1 * 47% 51 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 10 83 1 * % 92 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 21 16 42 7 1 35% 57 93
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 30 9 5 2 * 84% 14 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 12 9 63 3 * 24% 72 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 13 13 47 2 - 38% 60 98
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 19 9 40 2 * 48% 50 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 16 9 52 * - 39% 61 100
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT B] Democrats in CONGIeSS .............cwwmrermvmrmreverssesssssnseneee 16% 27 20 29 7 1 43% 49 93
Apr-18 2022 | 15% 30 16 34 4 1 45% 50 95
May 2019 | 12% 28 15 36 7 2 40% 51 91
November 2018 | 18% 27 16 29 8 2 45% 46 90
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 47 15 2 5 * 7% 17 94
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 24 23 33 10 1 33% 55 88
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 25 57 7 1 11% 81 92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 30 19 9 13 1 58% 28 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 25 20 18 8 1 52% 38 90
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 27 21 34 5 1 39% 55 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 28 25 27 5 - 42% 52 95
o [SPLIT A] The Republican Party ................risisnsisisnnnnn 19% 22 18 38 4 * 40% 56 %
Apr-28 2025 | 20% 23 18 36 4 1 42% 53 95
Apr-72025 | 19% 26 16 37 2 * 44% 53 97
Mar-17 2025 | 20% 25 14 36 4 1 45% 50 95
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 4 21 73 1 - 5% 94 99
Latest Data by PartyInd | 7% 11 25 37 18 2 18% 62 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 44 12 2 2 - 84% 14 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 7 17 58 5 - 20% 75 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 15 17 40 8 - 34% 58 92
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 25 17 34 3 * 45% 52 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 24 14 40 1 - 45% 54 99
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in CONGress ................mmmmmmsmsssssnnens 14% 25 17 38 6 * 39% 55 %4
Apr-18 2022 | 15% 28 19 33 4 1 43% 52 95
May 2019 | 9% 24 22 36 7 2 33% 58 91
November 2018 | 11% 26 20 34 8 1 36% 54 90
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 6 19 69 5 * % 88 95
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 20 31 33 12 - 24% 63 88
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 47 1 7 6 - 76% 18 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 17 13 53 14 1 19% 66 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 25 18 38 6 - 37% 56 94
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 27 16 36 4 - 43% 52 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 28 26 28 5 - 40% 55 95
O EION MUSK......ooovvvvvcvevcvcvevivcsssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 16% 19 12 46 6 1 35% 58 %
Apr-28 2025 | 21% 17 10 45 6 1 38% 55 93
Apr-7 2025 | 19% 19 10 46 5 1 38% 56 94
Mar-17 2025 | 20% 19 10 45 6 1 38% 55 93
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 10 77 3 1 9% 87 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 13 17 47 10 1 25% 64 89
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 34 13 14 7 * 65% 27 92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 11 10 61 8 2 19% 7 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 16 14 48 4 1 33% 62 95
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 20 12 44 5 * 38% 56 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 20 13 47 5 - 35% 60 95
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

O TaTS oot
Apr-28 2025
Apr-7 2025
Mar-17 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
10% 20 15 45
10% 20 13 4
10% 20 15 43
10% 20 14 39
2% 4 14 75
7% 12 17 43
20% 39 15 13
7% 9 17 52
10% 20 18 46
11% 22 13 43
11% 20 14 50

DK

9
11
11
14

5
18
12
12

5
10

3

=
w  * *W—\l\)—\wl\)l’\)—\lz

FAV

30%
29%
30%
30%
6%
20%
59%
16%
31%
33%
31%

NET

UNFAV

59
57
58
53
88
61
29
69
64
57
63

FAM

CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for the President and Congress to focus on? You can

select up to five.

May-18  Apr-7

Inflation and the cost of living .........cc.cccvvenenee, 60% 62%
Jobs and the economy .........cccvveveeviverrennn, 43 47
Social Security and Medicare.............ccccuvenei, 38 41
Health care ..., 35 33
Immigration and the border .............ccccevieunne, 30 33
Corruption in government............ccocoveereereeneens 30 27
Government spending and debt...............c...... 26 26
TAXES .. 26 23
HOUSING ..o 20 21
CHIME oo 20 20
Climate change and the environment.............. 19 20
DEMOCIACY ....vvvvvercveiiireieiereeess i 18 18
National security and foreign policy............... 18 19
EdUCAtION.......ovriieeeeeree e, 14 18
14 11
13 11
9 9
9 7
7 6
6 8
4 5
1 1

Mar-17
61%
44
37
32
34
29
27
22
18
19
18
18
17

Feb-24

56%
41
34
34
35
31
28
21
21
19
19
18
16
16

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
59% 55% 62% 53% 58% 60% 1%
40 43 45 47 47 40 50
40 44 34 32 25 41 36
41 41 27 43 39 34 31
13 24 49 15 28 33 30
29 32 30 23 29 31 31
16 23 38 15 21 29 26
18 21 34 27 31 25 28
23 31 13 32 30 17 12
13 21 26 26 18 18 25
31 19 8 18 18 20 20
29 12 8 21 18 17 15
12 15 24 10 14 20 15
18 17 10 22 16 12 14
20 9 9 25 10 12 20
16 11 9 12 10 14 10
10 7 8 6 6 10 5
10 6 8 4 10 9 1
8 9 5 7 8 6 12
9 5 3 8 7 5 7
4 5 5 4 4 4 5
1 2 1 1 * 1 1
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REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Donald Trump and Republicans in Congress are most focused

on? You can select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-18 Apr-7 Mar-17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Immigration and the border .............ccccovunennee, 67% 70% 63% 66% 69% 57% 68% 56% 70% 69% 2%
Government spending and debt...................... 37 44 42 40 33 30 44 29 26 40 44
Inflation and the cost of living...........cccccvevnees, 27 25 28 25 9 27 45 18 24 29 27
TAXES ettt 26 25 24 24 25 29 28 28 26 26 29
National security and foreign policy................. 26 26 24 23 22 26 29 21 28 25 29
Jobs and the economy ..........cccevveervveernnnn, 22 22 22 21 10 22 35 17 23 23 29
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle
EaSt ..o 22 20 21 25 23 24 21 19 23 23 23
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia.................. 22 23 34 30 22 24 22 29 18 21 27
Corruption in government...........ccccovvereninnns 22 25 26 27 13 19 31 14 17 23 24
Transgender iSSUES........cvvverererereenrereesenennen, 20 24 24 23 30 25 9 24 25 20 15
Censorship of free speech .........cccccvvereiininans 19 18 14 15 33 16 7 17 22 19 23
Social Security and Medicare.............ccccvenen, 19 17 20 15 19 19 18 20 18 18 17
ADOTON ..., 15 13 16 15 21 14 9 18 22 14 17
(O 101 11 10 11 9 6 12 16 12 13 11 1
Health Care ..o, 11 7 8 9 8 10 13 16 13 9 8
DEMOCTACY ....cvveveereiceieieee e 7 6 7 7 7 5 9 6 7 8 9
GUNS .ottt 7 7 5 6 8 7 5 8 1 6 4
EdUCation........ccceveveeeriiieieee s 6 12 7 8 7 9 5 11 7 5 4
HOUSING ..o 5 4 6 6 4 8 5 7 1 4 3
Vaccines and disease prevention.................... 5 4 3 5 6 5 3 5 7 4 8
Climate change and the environment.............. 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 6 3 4 5
OtNET ... 5 6 5 4 9 8 1 7 4 5 3

TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo 43% 47% 52% 51% 50% 35% 39% 39% 43% 44% 48%
SOME oot ees 33 29 27 30 30 27 37 35 35 32 27
ATIE oo 14 14 13 12 11 25 14 11 13 14 20
NOhING cvvveve s 10 9 7 7 9 13 10 15 8 9 5
ALOT/SOME (NET) ..o 76% 77 80 80 80 62 76 73 78 77 75

TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly POSItIVE ... 21% 17% 15% 22% 3% 13% 41% 10% 22% 23% 24%
Mostly NEgative.........ocvveevrerreeneererereeeees 46 48 53 47 75 43 17 56 49 43 52
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 25 28 25 25 15 30 33 22 21 26 20

Have heard nothing in past few days about
TIUMP oo 9 8 7 6 7 14 9 12

8 8 4
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TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have illegal immigrants

you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? trade % ower mne
war Ch] n peace spending

middle east-

.. ukraine™ border o

il o | o | ) S

government qatar russia JDbS betcerforelgn inflatio helplng

Make deals o~

swm "countries "=t

agreement  saudia arabia

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have oo enton

immigrants  prices
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? policies
country - .,

-t pa[ane deport

trying

middle east 400 million
countries citizens
medicaid
government deStrOY
foreign going

racist

- gift. accepting v

e Making econOmy m,,upt constituion

pope issues
illegal saudi arabia

orders  rich

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O MEAICAIN ....oooovvvcvee s 53% 35 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 5 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 20 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 70 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 12 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 32 14
Latest Data by Race White 48% 39 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 29 8
o Protecting MediCaid DENETILS. ... 53% 34 13
Mar-17 2025 52% 34 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 4 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 22 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 67 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 13 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 31 13
Latest Data by Race White 49% 38 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 27 10
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

o Social Security and Medicare...............vvvvvvvvvervrrrennnen

@ HEAITN CAIE......oooeeeeeeeeee et

o [SPLIT A] Trade policy, including tariffs

o Inflation and the cost of living................cvvvvvevevvrvrrverrrrrernne

Apr-7 2025

Mar-17 2025

Feb-24 2025

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Apr-7 2025

Mar-17 2025

Feb-24 2025

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Apr-28 2025

Mar-17 2025

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Apr-28 2025

Apr-7 2025

Mar-17 2025

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party
51% 37
50% 38
49% 38
49% 39
91% 5
42% 25
12% 74
73% 14
54% 37
47% 41
57% 34
51% 38
52% 36
49% 38
49% 39
91% 4
43% 27
1% 76
71% 13
53% 36
47% 43
58% 30
44% 44
44% 42
41% 46
83% 9
24% 38
1% 83
59% 25
44% 45
41% 48
62% 34
44% 44
45% 43
43% 44
42% 46
84% 9
30% 34
7% 84
63% 22
48% 41
40% 49
50% 38

1
14
13

38
16

10
1

12

12
12

36

15
"
10
12
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© JODS AN thE CONOMY.....ooieceeeceee st 44% 45 11
Apr-28 2025 47% 44 10
Apr-7 2025 44% 46 10
Mar-17 2025 44% 46 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 10 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 36 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 84 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 25 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 42 10
Latest Data by Race White 41% 49 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 43 10
© COrrUPHION IN GOVEIMIMENT ........oovrrriiiierrressieireenssssmessesssss s 41% 42 17
Apr-7 2025 41% 44 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 8 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 33 41
Latest Data by Party Rep % 79 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 19 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 40 15
Latest Data by Race White 38% 46 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 37 12
© [SPLIT B] TrAUE POIICY.....vvvvrrresescerirmieserererereessssssssssmssessssssessessssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssonsessses 40% 44 16
Apr-28 2025 45% 43 13
Mar-17 2025 42% 46 13
Jan-13 2025 37% 49 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 11 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 30 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 83 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 25 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Race White 37% 48 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 48 2
o Government SPENding aNd DL ..........cccuerriivrrisiirriiesiersssissseies s 39% 47 14
Apr-28 2025 42% 46 12
Apr-7 2025 40% 48 12
Mar-17 2025 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 12 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 38 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 86 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 23 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 45 10
Latest Data by Race White 36% 51 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 48 1
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Q1. [SPLIT A / IF FAMILIAR WITH MEDICAID] Please think about the types of e
people who are on Medicaid. Generally speaking, who do you think can't afford insurance

receives Medicaid benefits? e
d l Sa b le d citizens -‘iu:“

SenlorS work health

lo “incol m e

individuals medical money

families e[der[y o

oor
o2 chlldren -

ualify

Q2. [SPLIT B / IF FAMILIAR WITH MEDICARE] Please think about the types of e g e

people who are on Medicare. Generally speaking, who do you think
receives Medicare benefits? d ] b le d o

retlred la need""‘”l work

ance
mdmduals health . cant affur
low income

social security

c1t1zens sovermment conditons

Q3A. [SPLIT A] Which do you think is more corrupt?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The DemOCratiC Party..........ccccocuieiciisiceesse et 27% 4% 1% 56% 1% 22% 31% 17%
Trump and the Republican Party............ccoennnnensecnereseeeseeens 44 79 28 12 57 54 39 61
Both are equally COMTUPL .........ciuirerceree e 23 14 50 24 25 18 24 16
NBIHNET ..ottt 2 1 3 4 4 2 2 4
Don't KnOw €N0UGN 0 SAY ....evuvieirciriieice et 4 2 9 5 3 4 4 1

Q3YA. [SPLIT A/ IF BOTH/NEITHER/DON'T KNOW] If you had to choose, which do you think is more corrupt?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The DEMOCIAtC PaY..........ovreereerrereireeineineeseeseeseieeesssssseesessessessesessesssseneenes 22% 3% 10% 39% 8% 9% 26% 37%
Trump and the Republican Party............ccoerrnnenncreeseeeneeens 17 37 12 9 25 13 16 21
Both are equally COMTUPL .........ciuirerceree e 46 46 62 37 49 48 45 22
NBINET ..ot 7 3 6 9 9 16 5 1

Don't KnOW €n0UGh 0 SAY .....ceueieircirceireirce et 8 1" 10 5 8 13 7 10
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Q3AX. [SPLIT A] Which do you think is more corrupt? [IF BOTH/NEITHER/DON'T KNOW] If you had to choose, which do you think is more

corrupt?

THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY (NET) ...oovviiiiiieincierireeesceeresesseseeeesenans
TRUMP AND THE REPUBLICAN PARTY (NET) ......ovveircerirerreireeeisennns

Q3B. [SPLIT B] Which do you think is more corrupt?

The DEMOCIAtIC Party...........cvviriueierieeieiniiniseneise s
The RepubliCan Party ...

May-18
29%
38

Q3YB. [SPLIT B/ IF BOTH/NEITHER/DON'T KNOW] If you had to choose, which do you think is more corrupt?

The DEMOCIAtIC Party...........cvviriueierieeieiniiniseneise s
The RepubliCan Party ...
Both are equally COrTUPL ... e
NBITNET ...
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 0 SAY ......ceuveriririrerieiceeineireie e

May-18
24%
19

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 1% 56% 1% 22% 31% 17%
1 6 13 3 2 8 8
79 28 12 57 54 39 61
6 7 3 8 3 5 5
8 38 12 16 12 13 5
1 4 3 3 4 2 2
2 6 2 3 3 2 2
4 17 69 14 24 39 25
86 35 15 65 57 44 65
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 14% 57% 13% 18% 32% 42%
70 20 8 42 43 37 33
19 50 29 32 31 26 20
2 5 1 4 1 2 3
3 12 5 10 7 4 3
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 14% 43% 8% 12% 34%
44 11 5 36 18 15 21
29 55 38 29 56 37 61
9 5 5 1 2 6 7
12 15 9 16 13 8 1

Q3BX. [SPLIT B] Which do you think is more corrupt? [IF BOTH/NEITHER/DON'T KNOW] If you had to choose, which do you think is more

corrupt?

THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY (NET) ...oiviiiiriirisniiscssesissssessssesiens
THE REPUBLICAN PARTY (NET)....cooiiiiiiiiniirissises s

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 14% 57% 13% 18% 32% 42%
2 9 15 4 5 " -
70 20 8 42 43 37 33
10 8 2 16 7 5 5
7 37 13 13 21 12 15
2 3 2 5 1 2 2
3 10 3 7 5 3 3
7 23 72 16 23 42 42
81 27 10 58 50 42 39
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEllENt ...t 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5%
GO0 ...ttt 25 22 19 22 11 18 42 20 25 26 22
NOt SO OO ..o 47 44 46 50 51 46 42 49 43 47 47
POOT .ottt 23 26 31 22 36 29 8 26 24 22 25
NOESUME ... 2 3 1 3 1 6 1 2 2 2 1
POSITIVE (NET) cooouvoecereeeeeneeeseeesennseeenees 29% 27 22 25 13 20 48 23 30 30 27
NEGATIVE (NET)....cvoreeerreemeemeceneeesennneeeeees 70 69 77 72 87 75 51 75 67 69 72
ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEllENt ...t 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5%
GOOD.......veeereereeeseiie et 35 31 30 34 26 24 47 28 32 37 35
NOt SO OO ... 40 39 42 43 46 39 33 43 39 39 38
POOT ..ot et 17 20 21 15 22 25 10 22 21 16 16
NOESUME ... 3 5 3 4 4 7 2 3 2 3 7
POSITIVE (NET) c.ooveerereeeireineeieeerseisnseenes 40% 37 34 38 28 28 55 32 38 42 39
NEGATIVE (NET)....vomeereeeneemeeerneeeseesneeeeees 57 59 63 58 69 64 43 65 60 55 54
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........c.cccovuuueen. 25% 22% 18% 24% 4% 16% 49% 13% 23% 28% 22%
The economy is staying the same................... 20 19 20 20 13 17 27 20 21 20 16
The economy is getting Worse...........c.ccveeuen. 52 53 59 51 80 59 22 62 52 50 57
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccoeveveerernieennes 3 5 3 4 2 8 2 5 4 2 5

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Very confident........ocvcereveninenenereeeene
Somewhat confident............covenerenireiinnnns
Somewhat UN€asy ...........cveveereereerereeeriniens
VEIY UNASY ...t

Not sure

CONFIDENT (NET) ..o
UNEASY (NET) ccereeeeeescerseeeseressessses

May-18  Apr-28 Apr-7  Mar-17
15% 16% 12% 14%
28 23 24 28
27 29 29 28
27 29 33 27

3 4 2 3
43% 39 36 42
54 58 62 55

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 10% 23% 16% 16% 14% 19%
15 20 43 24 29 29 23
32 31 20 26 26 26 30
41 31 11 28 25 27 24
3 8 3 5 3 3 4
24 30 67 41 45 43 42
73 62 30 54 52 53 54
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Q4c. [SPLIT €] Do you think the economy is currently stable or volatile?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY SEADIE. ... 5% 2% 3% 9% 6% 9% 5% 1%
SOMEWNAL SEADIE ... 23 1" 23 35 29 20 22 20
SOMEWNAE VOIALIIE ...t 36 35 29 38 24 40 35 55
VEIY VOILIE ...t 31 46 30 16 30 26 33 22
INOE SUPE ...ttt 5 5 16 3 1 5 5 1
STABLE (NET) ...ttt sssssssss e ssssesssssnens 28% 13 26 43 35 28 27 22
VOLATILE (NET)..ouiveieisiierissiseise e ss st ssssesse st sssssssnnes 67 82 58 54 54 66 68 78
Q4D. [SPLIT D] Do you think the economy is currently stable or uncertain?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY SEADIE. ... 6% 4% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 10%
SOMEWNAL SEADIE ...t 24 5 16 46 16 24 26 22
SOMEWNAL UNCEITAIN ...ttt 33 34 31 32 34 31 33 29
VEIY UNCEIAIN ...ttt 34 55 40 10 38 35 33 35
INOE SUPE ...t 3 2 6 4 5 3 3 4
STABLE (NET) ..ottt csssssesseseese st sssssssssssss e sssssessesssssenee 30% 9 23 54 23 31 31 31
UNCERTAIN (NET) oottt ssssese sttt sssssenns 67 90 71 42 72 66 66 64

Q5. Do you think your costs generally are going up, going down, or staying the same?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-18 Mar-17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
GOING UP @10 e e 30% 31% 30% 44% 35% 13% 37% 30% 28% 31%
GoiNg UP SOMEWNAL ... 36 36 40 38 33 34 28 36 37 40
Staying the SAME.......ccvervrrereirerereerere e seereeees 19 20 23 10 14 29 19 16 20 12
Going down SOMEWhaL..........c.vverrerrerrereieeeireeerseeneenes 13 11 6 5 12 22 9 14 13 14
GOoING dOWN @10t ... s 3 3 1 3 5 2 7 3 2 4
GOING UP (NET) .ceuvereieereceerereriseniseseeeeseesessessesens 65% 67 70 82 68 48 65 66 64 7
GOING DOWN (NET) ..o 16 14 7 8 18 24 16 18 16 17

Q6A. [SPLIT A] Do you think Donald Trump or Joe Biden is more responsible for the current state of the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-18  Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump is much more responsible ............ccoocvenieniincenenns 37% 34% 56% 29% 20% 44% 38% 35% 44%
Donald Trump is somewhat more responsible............cccovvvrrrvnnne 12 9 14 11 11 9 12 12 21
They are equally reSponSsible ............cccveereerneireenerieereeeneinenas 15 14 12 24 15 18 24 13 9
Joe Biden is somewhat more responsible............ccccovevvriieiinnnnne 9 9 6 11 12 10 7 10 5
Joe Biden is much more responsible.............cccovveeiicisieeiinenns 22 28 9 9 38 13 14 24 20
NOE SUPE ...t 5 7 4 15 4 6 5 5 1
TRUMP IS MORE RESPONSIBLE (NET) ....ccoovovveeeeereinernceneeneenes 50% 43 70 40 31 53 50 48 65
BIDEN IS MORE RESPONSIBLE (NET) .....vvevereereereieerereneeneeneenes 31 37 15 21 50 23 21 34 25
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Q6B. [SPLIT B] Do you think Donald Trump or Joe Biden is more responsible for the future direction of the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-18 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump is much more responsible .............cccccevevivererinennns 51% 45% 54% 39% 51% 35% 47% 56% 42%
Donald Trump is somewhat more responsible............cccovveevrrrnnne 16 17 14 21 17 16 15 14 32
They are equally responsible ..........cccevieenierniee s 15 15 12 24 16 23 13 13 13
Joe Biden is somewhat more responsible............cccccovevvvieriiinnne 5 6 6 5 4 5 9 5 3
Joe Biden is much more responsible.............cocvreniciiininineinns 9 10 1 3 9 12 12 9 5
INOE SUME ..ottt 4 6 3 10 3 8 3 3 4
TRUMP IS MORE RESPONSIBLE (NET) ....c.covvreirieirirerinsenees 67% 62 68 59 68 51 63 70 75
BIDEN IS MORE RESPONSIBLE (NET) ....c.ovvveriereereieierinsenninnenes 14 16 17 8 13 17 21 13 8

Q7. Thinking more about the economy, have you experienced or done any of the following over the last month? Please select all that
apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Not going out to restaurants, movies, and other recreational activities ............. 47% 55% 48% 39% 42% 53% 47% 52%
Being unable to save up as much money as you would like.............cccccoveeriuneen. 46 52 47 40 47 49 46 45
Cutting back on the purchasing of daily goods like groceries..........cccccvvivnn. 42 49 43 35 43 51 41 39
Putting off larger purchases like cars, appliances, and phones..............cc........ 37 40 44 32 37 42 37 33
Traveling less because money is tight .........cccccevvvreeriinsisncieseesseeeens 35 40 35 31 29 40 36 37
Stocking up on items in anticipation of higher prices or shortages..................... 26 30 23 22 25 26 25 39
Taking on more debt or skipping the payment of @ bill..........cc.ccevervivriiicrnnne. 24 28 26 20 24 27 25 17
Putting off going to the doctor because 0f COStS ..........ccviviecrcicicciece, 17 22 19 12 13 25 17 18
0] OO 1 1 * 1 1 - 1 2
NONE OF tNESE ...t 18 12 19 24 12 14 21 14
Switching subjects...
Q8. Which do you agree with more:
- Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington
- Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-18  Feb-03  Nov 2019 Oct 2019 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Donald Trump is bringing more
corruption to Washington - feel this
Way SrONGIY.....corvreereereiererineieeeenns 41% 38% 40% 43% 76% 35% 6% 55% 41% 38% 44%
Donald Trump is bringing more
corruption to Washington - feel this

way SOMEWNat.......ocveeveinieniireennn, 13 13 18 12 15 25 8 21 14 11 15
Donald Trump is fixing corruption in
Washington - feel this way somewhat 22 20 20 27 6 27 36 12 22 22 24
Donald Trump is fixing corruption in
Washington - feel this way strongly.... 25 29 22 18 3 13 50 12 23 28 17

TRUMP IS BRINGING MORE
CORRUPTION TO WASHINGTON
=1 T 54% 51 58 55 91 61 14 76 55 50 59
TRUMP IS FIXING CORRUPTION
IN WASHINGTON (NET) .o 46 49 42 45 9 39 86 24 45 50 Y
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B1. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A LOT/SOME A NET

Alot Some | little  Nothing = ALOT/SOME
® TrUMP'S USE OF TANITS ...ovvoocecc s 63% 21 10 6 84%
Apr-282025 | 62% 21 11 6 83%
Apr-72025 | 67% 20 8 5 86%
Mar-17 2025 | 58% 24 8 10 82%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 16 8 4 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 22 15 13 72%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 58% 26 1 5 84%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 19 1 13 76%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 63% 21 10 6 83%
Latest Data by Race White | 65% 21 1 4 85%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 68% 21 7 4 90%
o The selection of the new Pope, POpe LE0 XIV ... 43% 30 16 12 72%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 29 12 10 78%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 24 22 26 52%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 32 19 9 2%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 30 16 24 60%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 28 18 1 1%
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 30 15 10 75%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 27 22 8 1%
o Trump is poised to accept a $400 million luxury jet from Qatar..............cococrrssss 41% 21 13 24 62%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 16 1 20 68%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 19 14 33 53%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 27 15 26 59%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 15 16 35 50%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 23 9 34 56%
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 22 14 21 65%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 20 8 28 65%
o Trump's executive orders regarding universities and 1aw firms ..............cccoccccrrriiisnns 27% 31 18 24 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 32 16 18 66%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 26 19 37 44%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 31 20 26 54%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 26 21 27 52%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 29 22 26 52%
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 32 17 22 61%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 36 16 21 63%
o Congress proposing CUtS t0 MEAICAIA ...............cccuwrrrreriiierrrnssssieeresssssisssssessmeessesssnnee 27% 33 20 20 60%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 34 15 13 73%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 25 27 27 46%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 35 24 25 51%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 24 21 21 57%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 24 22 23 55%
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 36 20 19 61%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 39 17 23 60%
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B1. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.
A LOT/SOME A NET
Alot Some | little Nothing | A LOT/SOME
e Trump's family made a $2 billion cryptocurrency deal with a firm based in Abu Dhabi..| 15% 21 16 48 37%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 27 15 36 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 16 17 55 28%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 17 16 57 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 21 14 50 36%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 20 20 48 32%
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 22 15 47 38%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 24 22 42 37%

B2A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of concerns people may have. Please indicate how worried you are about each one. If you do not think one

is happening, please indicate that option.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED

Not  Not at

Very Some | that all

¢ Research into cures for diseases has been put on
110 o 41% 24 9 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 19 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 24 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 28 15 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 21 7 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 26 8 11
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 23 10 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 35 7 4
o More mentally ill people are homeless........................ 40% 34 7 5
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 35 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 30 7 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 35 1 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 26 6 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 30 6 9
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 37 8 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 34 13 -
¢ Unsafe food products are getting onto shelves.......... 37% 29 9 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 29 9 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 23 7 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 32 1 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 31 5 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 30 10 11
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 30 10 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 16 10 6

o Rates of extreme weather events and natural

disasters are on the rise........cccvrecrnrrrnennessss 34% 32 10 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 33 6 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 30 7 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 32 15 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 30 9 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 37 14 8
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 32 10 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 34 16 5

Don't think
this is
currently
happening or
will happen

—_
WOoOON-—=ONMNO

PO ONNOO PO

—
1O OTNWoo NN

Not
sure

—_
O NNNO © o1

15
1
10

—_
O 0O O 0O W~ U1 o

—_

—

—
OO oo B~ O

NET
NOT
WORRIED WORRIED
65% 18
85% 6
58% 18
45% 31
78% 11
69% 19
61% 20
76% 11
74% 12
88% 5
69% 14
62% 18
80% 9
75% 15
73% 12
75% 13
67% 18
79% 12
64% 17
55% 24
79% 11
67% 22
64% 19
1% 15
67% 21
87% 9
58% 20
48% 33
75% 14
68% 22
64% 22
75% 21
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B2A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of concerns people may have. Please indicate how worried you are about each one. If you do not think one
is happening, please indicate that option.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED Don't think NET
this is
currently
Not  Notat | happening or Not NOT
Very Some | that all will happen sure WORRIED WORRIED

o Air travel has become less safe...............oooonee. 33% 32 10 9 7 9 65% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 35 8 5 2 4 81% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 31 8 8 7 17 60% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 30 12 13 13 1 50% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 31 6 6 3 8 76% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 27 9 11 7 10 64% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 33 1" 10 8 9 62% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 26 10 - 7 6 7% 10
o Government workers have lost their jobs................... 32% 27 14 18 2 7 59% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 28 6 4 2 3 86% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 33 16 13 1 16 54% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 23 23 33 3 8 33% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 31 9 5 2 10 74% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 31 7 23 5 6 59% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 25 16 20 1 6 56% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 26 15 7 3 6 68% 22

o There are ongoing measles outbreaks across the
COUNIY ..ottt 31% 31 14 1 5 8 62% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 36 7 3 3 4 82% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 24 16 12 8 17 48% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 27 21 19 7 8 45% 40
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 41% 31 12 4 2 10 72% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 35 12 12 6 6 64% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 31 15 13 6 7 60% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 27 16 8 7 7 62% 24

o Fewer containers of imports are making it to

AMETICAN POIS .....ooovoreeeceeeeseeeeessssesseeeeees s 30% 30 15 12 4 10 60% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 33 9 4 1 6 80% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 31 13 6 5 23 53% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 26 22 21 7 9 40% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 33 10 4 3 10 73% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 31 16 13 2 9 60% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 30 16 13 5 9 57% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 26 15 9 1 9 66% 24
o The opioid addiction crisis is getting worse................... 30% 33 13 6 8 10 62% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 40 10 3 6 7 75% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 25 14 7 6 17 56% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 28 17 8 12 1 52% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 30 9 5 4 9 73% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 43 7 8 4 4 76% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 33 15 6 10 1 59% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 26 12 3 8 12 65% 15
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B2A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of concerns people may have. Please indicate how worried you are about each one. If you do not think one
is happening, please indicate that option.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED Don't think NET
this is
currently
Not  Notat | happening or Not NOT
Very Some | that all will happen sure WORRIED WORRIED

o Prices are rising for things like baby products and
(0] 1= £ OSSO 26% 28 18 13 5 10 54% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 31 16 6 1 6 71% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 26 17 10 5 19 48% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 26 19 21 10 12 38% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 27 13 4 3 8 72% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 28 12 15 2 8 63% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 29 19 15 7 1 49% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 22 21 8 1 13 57% 29

¢ PBS and NPR could go off the air due to lack of

FUNAING e 25% 22 13 23 6 11 47% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 29 9 6 7 5 73% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 18 14 21 7 22 36% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 16 16 41 6 15 23% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 24 14 7 7 12 61% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 22 1" 20 9 13 47% 31
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 22 13 26 6 1 44% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 20 14 18 5 8 55% 32
o Lines are getting long at Social Security offices ......... 24% 28 15 12 8 13 52% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 38 13 4 3 7 73% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 25 7 13 6 21 53% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 19 19 20 14 16 30% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 31 1 8 4 14 64% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 27 12 18 6 15 49% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 28 16 12 10 12 50% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 26 24 5 - 10 61% 29
e Borrowers are paying more for student loans.............. 21% 27 14 18 5 15 47% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 34 12 7 3 12 67% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 25 16 14 7 21 43% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 20 16 32 7 16 28% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 27 1 6 3 17 63% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 32 14 18 2 16 49% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 26 15 21 6 14 44% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 15 13 18 3 14 52% 31
o It's easier to cheat on taxes NOW ... 17% 18 15 14 21 15 35% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 21 17 9 17 1 46% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 13 15 13 17 27 29% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 15 13 19 27 16 26% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 18 1 8 15 17 49% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 18 6 16 17 16 45% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 18 17 15 22 15 31% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 21 23 6 23 8 39% 30
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B2B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of concerns people may have. For each, please indicate if you think President Trump's policies are
contributing to this or not. If you do not think one is happening, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONTRIBUTING  CONTRIBUTING NET
Don't think
this is
Not Notat | happening/ NOT
Strongly Some | really all willhappen DK = CONTRIBUTING CONTRIBUTING
o Government workers have lost their jobs.......... 53% 21 6 8 2 10 74% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 12 3 2 1 6 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 21 4 6 1 17 71% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 30 9 15 4 12 60% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 20 9 7 2 13 70% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 19 7 8 1 10 75% 14
Latest Data by Race White 53% 21 6 9 2 10 74% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 28 3 5 1 4 87% 8
o Fewer containers of imports are making it to
AMEICaN POMS ..o 49% 17 8 7 5 14 66% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 11 4 3 2 9 82% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 16 10 8 1 23 58% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 24 11 12 9 17 51% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 15 10 9 4 17 60% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 21 7 9 5 1" 68% 16
Latest Data by Race White 49% 18 6 7 4 15 67% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 15 20 4 6 1 69% 24
¢ PBS and NPR could go off the air due to lack
OF FUNAING e 43% 14 6 9 6 22 57% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 12 4 4 3 16 74% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 12 4 10 10 28 49% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 18 9 15 8 27 42% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 13 9 1 3 27 50% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 18 8 12 1 23 56% 20
Latest Data by Race White 44% 13 6 9 7 21 58% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 24 6 6 2 16 69% 13
o Prices are rising for things like baby products
aNd SOIETS ... 36% 18 8 13 5 19 55% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 18 4 3 2 12 80% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 19 6 16 4 27 47% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 19 14 24 8 24 30% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 19 7 12 5 15 60% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 20 9 12 5 18 56% 21
Latest Data by Race White 35% 17 8 14 4 21 53% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 24 13 1 5 1 60% 24
¢ Research into cures for diseases has been
PULON NOIT ... 41% 12 9 14 8 16 53% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 9 5 4 4 10 7% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 13 11 12 7 25 46% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 14 14 24 13 20 29% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 9 13 10 6 23 48% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 15 13 10 9 14 55% 23
Latest Data by Race White 42% 12 9 14 7 16 53% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 15 4 16 15 9 56% 20




Global Strategy Group 46515 May Navigator #1 Page 20/40

B2B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of concerns people may have. For each, please indicate if you think President Trump's policies are
contributing to this or not. If you do not think one is happening, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONTRIBUTING  CONTRIBUTING NET
Don't think
this is
Not Notat | happening/ NOT
Strongly Some | really all willhappen DK = CONTRIBUTING CONTRIBUTING

e Lines are getting long at Social Security
OFfICES ] 36% 14 7 14 6 22 51% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 61% 13 3 4 3 16 74% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 18 7 12 7 30 44% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 15 1 25 9 27 28% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 35% 21 4 13 3 24 56% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 29% 18 10 18 6 18 48% 28
Latest Data by Race White 37% 13 7 14 7 23 50% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 18 9 14 2 19 56% 23
o Borrowers are paying more for student loans.| 27% 18 10 17 6 23 45% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 20 9 5 3 16 67% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 16 6 21 5 33 36% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 16 13 28 8 28 24% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 28% 22 7 10 10 23 50% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 19 14 16 5 18 47% 31
Latest Data by Race White 27% 15 11 17 5 26 42% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 26% 31 8 24 7 4 56% 33
o More mentally ill people are homeless............... 25% 16 12 23 5 20 41% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 43% 24 8 7 2 15 67% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 16 16 23 2 26 33% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep % 8 15 39 8 23 15% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 26% 23 9 13 5 23 50% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 16 18 24 2 14 42% 42
Latest Data by Race White 25% 14 12 24 5 20 39% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI 21% 22 10 28 8 10 43% 39
o Air travel has become less safe..............ccccnnn 27% 12 11 23 9 18 39% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 17 1 9 4 13 64% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 8 1 22 10 27 31% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep % 8 12 37 14 21 15% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 33% 1 1 18 7 22 44% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 15 13 22 1 13 41% 35
Latest Data by Race White 26% 12 1 23 9 19 38% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI 26% 16 13 29 10 6 42% 42

¢ Unsafe food products are getting onto

SNBIVES ... 24% 14 10 22 10 20 38% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem 43% 18 9 7 5 17 62% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 16 8 27 9 28 28% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 8 12 35 17 21 15% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 30% 16 1 15 7 21 46% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 18 16 18 12 18 37% 34
Latest Data by Race White 24% 12 9 23 1" 20 36% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI 21% 17 19 25 10 10 37% 43
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B2B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of concerns people may have. For each, please indicate if you think President Trump's policies are
contributing to this or not. If you do not think one is happening, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONTRIBUTING  CONTRIBUTING NET
Don't think
this is
Not Notat | happening/ NOT
Strongly Some | really all willhappen DK = CONTRIBUTING CONTRIBUTING

o There are ongoing measles outbreaks across
the COUNTIY ..o 26% 11 11 28 6 18 37% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem 48% 15 9 9 3 16 63% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 9 10 34 6 24 26% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep % 7 13 45 10 18 14% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 25% 16 9 21 2 27 42% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 15 16 26 10 13 34% 43
Latest Data by Race White 27% 10 10 29 6 18 37% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 17 11 23 15 3 48% 34

o Rates of extreme weather events and natural
disasters are on the rise ... 19% 15 10 32 7 17 33% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 33% 21 13 13 4 15 55% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 13 13 33 6 27 22% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 8 7 51 10 18 15% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 20% 12 14 22 6 26 32% 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 17 14 33 6 14 33% 47
Latest Data by Race White 19% 15 9 35 7 16 33% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI 25% 16 12 23 12 13 41% 35
o |t's easier to cheat on taxes NOw...............ccc.... 21% 10 9 16 15 30 31% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 15 8 4 8 28 51% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 9 7 13 16 44 19% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 4 10 28 22 28 12% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 27% 15 9 9 12 27 42% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 14 10 13 16 28 33% 23
Latest Data by Race White 20% 8 8 17 16 31 28% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 1 16 26 8 13 36% 43
o The opioid addiction crisis is getting worse ...... 17% 12 14 28 7 23 29% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 20 15 10 3 22 49% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 7 15 32 6 32 16% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 6 12 45 10 21 12% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 23 15 16 5 25 39% 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 1 19 31 9 14 26% 51
Latest Data by Race White 18% 1 13 29 7 23 29% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 15 21 29 4 16 30% 50
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Q43. Based on what you know, how concerned or unconcerned are you about Trump's recent executive orders impacting universities

and law firms?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEINEM ..ottt ettt 28% 50% 23% % 33% 32% 27% 36%
SOMEWhat CONCEIMEA..........oveieeeeiere et 20 25 16 15 20 18 20 24
Neither concerned NOr UNCONCEINEM .........c.veeuiereeiriereirieeeieee e 16 7 22 24 21 15 16 1
Somewhat UNCONCEMNEM..........ouuiurieieeieireireerere et seeeene 7 3 7 10 5 10 6 6
VEIY UNCONCEIMNEA ..ottt ssesesnneens 17 7 9 29 1" 17 18 15
Don't KNow enoUGh t0 SAY .....vvcveriecieice e 12 6 23 15 10 8 13 7
CONCERNED (NET) ..ueuvueieieeeeereeneeeiseesessseessesessseesssesssssssssssessessesssssesssseens 48% 76 39 23 53 50 47 60
UNCONCERNED (NET) ..o issessesssssseeseesesssssessssseens 23 1 16 39 16 27 25 21
Q44. Which of the following comes closer to your view about the recent executive orders impacting universities and law firms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
These executive orders are unreasonable and an abuse of power by
President TrUMP ..ot 45% 7% 38% 14% 58% 46% 43% 50%
These executive orders are reasonable and not an abuse of power by
President TrUMD ... 29 7 20 55 16 29 32 31
Don't Know €noUGh t0 SAY ......cvcveiieciiiece s 25 16 41 31 26 26 25 19
Switching subjects...
Q45. Do you support or oppose Trump's tariff plan?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 Apr-28 Mar-17 Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOIt .......coveveereceeiererineriereis 17% 18% 17% 15% 2% 8% 35% 7% 17% 19% 12%
Somewhat SUPPOrt .........covvvierierrieeie, 20 19 21 22 5 14 38 11 14 22 24
Somewhat 0ppOSE.......cccveviviierrieeiieine 13 12 13 12 11 22 12 15 17 12 11
Strongly OPPOSE .....ceuererreereereereereererereeens 44 44 39 29 79 38 9 59 47 41 47
NOE SUME ..o 6 7 10 23 3 18 6 8 5 5 6
SUPPORT (NET)...coeerererrrerneeneereeeesrerenenens 37% 37 38 37 7 22 73 19 32 41 36
OPPOSE (NET)...covererereirrerneeneereereesseresnnens 57 56 52 41 90 60 21 73 63 53 58

Q46. When it comes to Trump’s tariff policy, what do you think is happening? Is his tariff policy making the cost of things you buy go up,

go down, or is it having no impact?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-18  Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Making the cost of things | buy go up @ lot.........ccccveererveviviinininnes 41% 40% 65% 41% 15% 49% 39% 39% 49%
Making the cost of things | buy go up somewhat ............ccovvvininnee 26 27 21 23 32 17 32 27 27
Having no impact on the cost of things | buy ...........ccocvvvvvinininnee 14 16 4 11 26 10 1 15 15
Making the cost of things | buy go down somewhat...............cccveene. 7 4 3 4 12 8 7 7 2
Making the cost of things | buy go down @ ot ..........ccoeevevivinininnee 4 4 2 3 6 4 6 4 4
Don't Know enough t0 SAY ........cvveiuiirieeriincinircseeeeeneas 8 9 4 18 10 1 4 8 3
MAKING THE COST OF THINGS | BUY GO UP (NET).......cccconn... 67% 67 87 64 47 66 71 66 76
MAKING THE COST OF THINGS | BUY GO DOWN (NET)............ 11 8 5 7 18 12 13 11 6
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Q47. When you think some more about tariffs...do you think any economic pain caused by tariffs will be worth it in the long run?

Will definitely be Worth it.............ccoveieiiieccse e
Will probably be WOrth it ........c.ccoveeeicrrceeces s
Will probably not be WOrth it...........ccoveereeicerce e
Will definitely not be Worth it ............ccccvevieiciieccsce e
| don't anticipate any economic pain from tariffs ...,
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......ceuveueririrerieceieiree e

WILL BE WORTH IT (NET) oot
WILL NOT BE WORTH IT (NET) ...t

Q48. Do you think Trump’s tariff policies have made the economy more stable, more volatile, or have made no difference?

Much more stable

Somewhat more stable
Have made no difference
Somewhat more volatile

Much more volatile

Not sure.....ccccvvvvevnnee

MORE STABLE (NET)
MORE VOLATILE (NET)

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
21% 4% 9% 42% 9% 21% 23% 20%
17 7 17 28 18 18 17 18
14 20 16 8 14 19 14 1
35 61 30 9 41 31 34 42
3 2 6 3 5 4 2 2
10 6 23 9 13 8 9 7
38% 1 26 70 27 39 40 38
49 81 46 18 55 49 48 53
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 1% 4% 12% 2% 6% % 4%
1 3 8 21 6 14 13 5
12 6 14 18 12 12 12 5
25 21 23 29 23 28 24 34
37 65 33 10 45 33 36 44
8 4 18 10 13 7 8 6
17% 4 12 33 8 20 19 10
62 86 56 39 67 61 60 79

Q49. Below are some words and phrases some may use to describe Donald Trump's approach to tariffs. Please select up to THREE that

best describe his approach.

Raising costs for AMEriCans...........coceeevernienerneererneeeineens
Causing chaos in the €CoNOMY ..........cocvvvienirneirereereinens
Causing uncertainty for American families and businesses

Hurting the economy

Playing the long game

Smart and strategic
Solutions-oriented

Q50. Which side do you agree with more?

Trump's tariff policy is creating chaos and damaging the American economy
while raising costs for American families. ..o
Trump's tariff policy is effective, bringing other countries to the negotiating
table which will ultimately strengthen the American economy. ...........cccccvrinnne
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY ......cvuvuieerciiciiicrere et

May-18
53%

37
10

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
70%  50%  29% 59% 53%  47%  55%
65 40 18 46 43 41 48
60 42 22 38 45 41 47
54 38 16 49 38 33 40
9 22 46 16 23 29 28
4 19 51 14 24 29 24
4 13 34 10 17 20 21
4 16 32 6 15 20 15
1 1 * 2 1 * 1
4 11 6 9 3 5 2
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
87%  52% 18% 66% 56%  50%  61%
7 25 7 20 34 41 35
6 23 10 14 11 10 4
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Changing topics...
Q51. How aligned do you think Republicans in Congress are with Trump and his policies?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|

Completely aligNed...........ceveeiirireeree et 16% 20% 11% 13% 18% 19% 15% 15%
MOSHY @lIGNEA. ...ttt 38 33 25 46 23 35 41 41
SOMeWhat @lIGNEA........c.cuuiviiirir e 25 22 24 28 21 20 26 23
NOt that @lIGNEA ..o e 8 9 12 6 12 8 7 8
Not at all @ligNEd.........cccervererice s 6 9 7 2 12 8 4 6
INOESUPE ... 8 7 20 6 13 10 6 7
ALIGNED (NET) cooeuinireiecieeneeeie e ssseseseseeseesessesesssssessssessssesessesssssesssssenees 78% 75 61 86 63 74 82 79
NOT ALIGNED (NET) 1.veuveeieceeeeereeeeeesseeeseesesseseeesssssessssssssessessesssssessssseens 14 18 19 8 24 16 1 15

@52. Which of the following concerns you more about how Republicans in Congress are acting?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They have done nothing to stop Trump when he goes too far, like on tariffs ... 45% 1% 46% 18% 55% 45% 43% 51%
They have worked actively to help put Trump's policies in place, like by voting
t0 Protect his tariffS ..o 34 23 28 48 27 41 35 32
Neither of these are CONCEMING .........cevvririirireree e 21 6 26 34 18 14 22 17

Qs53. Which best describes the relationship between Republicans in Congress and Donald Trump? Select up to TWO.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They support him and give him largely unchecked authority .............ccccovenennee 43% 54% 35% 34% 46% 44% 42% 51%
They know better but are t00 SPINEIESS ..o 36 54 34 16 39 30 35 45
They are scared of what Trump mMight do ..o 31 40 31 22 37 29 31 30
They like his policies, but hate his personality .............ccccovrnererniininenininnee 22 1 21 35 21 22 23 20
They are doing what they can to Stop Rim ..o 6 5 6 7 1 10 5 6
NONE OF tNESE ... e 16 5 21 26 12 16 17 8

Qs4. Which of the following phrases best describes what Republicans who are too close to Donald Trump are doing? Select up to
THREE.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-18  Aug 2018 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Acting as "Yes Men" to Donald Trump........ccccoerervvecveneninneene 45% 41% 67% 44% 23% 56% 50% 42% 56%
Showing no backbone in dealing with Trump.........cccocovvrrereenee 34 53 50 33 16 40 38 32 36
Being complicit in Trump's agenda ...........ccocvevncrereincenereincenens 34 41 46 27 22 30 40 34 25
Putting party OVer CoUNtry ... 26 48 36 26 15 29 29 24 33
Protecting Trump from real oversight...........cccoeeveeineneeneeneenes 24 26 29 22 19 28 22 23 30
Being a rubber stamp for Trump .........cocovvnrnernnrerneneneens 19 15 24 18 14 27 13 18 24
Trying t0 COPY TRUMP ..ot 8 6 8 5 9 12 10 8 5
NONE Of tNESE ... 26 7 5 30 46 14 22 29 18
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Switching subjects...

Qs55. Regardless of how much you know about it... Do you support or oppose Republicans in Congress' proposed budget plan?

SEONGIY SUPPOM ..ot
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT ...t
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....vvvrreeiieieireie et
SETONGIY OPPOSE ...t
NOESUIE ...

SUPPORT (NET)..coreeveersessesseseessssessessesssesssessresesseeesssessesseessees
OPPOSE (NET)-crcvrcereeeresesserseeessesssssesseesssesssesserssessseessrsssessesssre

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
2% 8% 26% 6% 14% 14% 1%
6 17 43 16 18 25 23
17 15 6 14 15 1 18
62 24 5 48 32 30 31
13 36 20 16 21 19 17
8 25 69 22 32 40 34
78 39 1 62 47 41 50

Qs6. As a part of the Republican budget bill, some in Congress are proposing additional tax cuts. Do you support or oppose these

additional tax cuts?

SHONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ..ottt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cveieiictireie ettt
SHONGIY OPPOSE -.evvrerirerieeieereeeere et see st sesse e s ensenssene
NOESUIE ...ttt

SUPPORT (NET)..ooereeeeesscesesessessessessessessessesssssessessessesseesesns
OPPOSE (NET).cvreeeseseesseesesessesseseessessessessesssessessessesesseesesns

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 9% 30% 7% 17% 18% 16%
1 23 43 16 25 28 32
19 12 8 19 16 12 16
47 23 4 34 25 24 23
18 34 15 23 17 18 13
16 31 73 24 42 45 49
65 35 12 53 40 36 39

Q57C. [SPLIT €] The latest nonpartisan analysis says those tax cuts will mostly benefit rich people. Again... Do you support or oppose

these additional tax cuts?

SHONGIY SUPPOIT ...ttt
SOMEWNAE SUPPOM ..ot
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE.....evveerericeeiee bbb
SETONGIY OPPOSE ...ooverererirereceeeeereesee et et ss st nenens
NOESUIE ...

SUPPORT (NET)..oooeeeseeeseeseseseesseseessessessessesssssessessesseeseseses
OPPOSE (NET).ccorereeeseesseeseseessessessessesseesessessessessesseeseeseseses

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
4% 12% 21% 8% 18% 12% 10%
4 11 32 12 17 17 23
12 17 13 15 19 13 6
74 34 15 49 40 42 54
6 26 19 16 6 16 7
8 23 53 20 35 30 33
85 51 28 64 59 55 60

Q57D. [SPLIT D] The latest nonpartisan analysis says those tax cuts will mostly benefit people who are already rich. Again... Do you

support or oppose these additional tax cuts?

SEONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM ..o
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......cvvirecieie ettt
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..evvrervrerieeieeseeee ettt
NOESUIE ..t

SUPPORT (NET)..corvereeeseessesssessseessessssesssssssesssressesssseesssssseessees
OPPOSE (NET).e.ooreesceeseeseeessersssesssesssesssessesssssesssesssesssssssressoes

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 6% 24% 4% 15% 13% 8%
5 16 33 7 15 21 25
13 14 15 22 10 13 10
75 45 10 53 51 39 54
5 18 18 13 9 13 3
7 22 57 1 30 34 32
88 59 25 76 61 53 64
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Q58. Thinking about potential spending cuts...Below is a list of reasons some people have given for why Medicaid should be protected
from cuts. Which of the following do you think are the best reasons to protect Medicaid from cuts? Please rank the statements below.

TOP TWO NET
Best Second best Third best (Not TOP TOP
reason reason reason selected = TWO  THREE
o Medicaid provides health care coverage to people who can't afford
e 21% 15 12 52 36% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 23% 14 12 51 37% 49
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 16 11 53 36% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 15 13 53 34% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 14 13 56 31% 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 13 14 57 29% 43
Latest Data by Race White 21% 16 12 51 37% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 12 7 50 43% 50
o Millions of Americans could lose their health care coverage from
MEAICAIA CULS ... 16% 1 13 60 27% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem 20% 13 15 52 33% 48
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 15 11 63 26% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 9 10 67 22% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 1" 13 58 29% 42
Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 1" 11 60 28% 40
Latest Data by Race White 15% 1" 13 61 26% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI 19% 17 17 47 36% 53
o Medicaid covers nearly half of all kids and 60% of residents in
NUISING NOMES ....ooveoeiiiicverereese s 12% 14 12 63 26% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 11% 16 14 59 27% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 10 8 71 21% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 13 11 63 26% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 16 13 65 22% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 13 8 65 26% 35
Latest Data by Race White 13% 14 12 61 27% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 14 14 66 20% 34
o Medicaid covers 72 million AMETICANS ..........ccccccccrvrrrrrerrrsssssssmeererererneens 12% 10 11 68 21% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem 12% 1 13 64 23% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 8 9 73 18% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 9 10 70 20% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 1 11 65 24% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 12 15 61 24% 39
Latest Data by Race White 11% 9 11 68 21% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 10 8 76 16% 24
» Medicaid allows millions of beneficiaries to gain access to
preventive health Care SErVICES ... 8% 12 11 70 19% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 13 10 69 21% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 10 9 74 17% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 1 13 69 18% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 12 12 66 21% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 1 15 67 18% 33
Latest Data by Race White 8% 12 11 70 19% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 8 12 72 16% 28
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Q58. Thinking about potential spending cuts...Below is a list of reasons some people have given for why Medicaid should be protected
from cuts. Which of the following do you think are the best reasons to protect Medicaid from cuts? Please rank the statements below.

TOP TWO NET
Best Second best Third best (Not TOP TOP
reason reason reason selected = TWO  THREE
o Cutting Medicaid would cut health care coverage for me or people
I KNOW ON MEAICAIT .......ooovveevvcerercesssesssseeeerssseessses s 8% 8 9 74 17% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 1" 10 69 20% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 5 13 73 14% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep % 7 7 79 14% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 10 10 70 21% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 12 10 70 19% 30
Latest Data by Race White 9% 7 9 75 16% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 8 9 79 12% 21
» Medicaid helps keep hospitals open, especially in rural areas............ 5% 7 11 77 12% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 11 76 14% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 9 12 73 15% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 5 10 79 10% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 6 11 7 1% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 10 7 77 16% 23
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 11 78 11% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 1" 11 72 17% 28
o Medicaid helps people stay insured when they lose their job ............. 5% 8 7 79 14% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 8 82 10% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 6 82 12% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 1" 8 75 18% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 7 6 79 14% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 6 7 81 12% 19
Latest Data by Race White 4% 9 7 79 13% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 5 7 81 12% 19
» Medicaid prevents people from going into medical bankruptcy........... 5% 6 5 84 11% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 5 5 84 1% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 7 85 8% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 7 5 84 12% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 5 4 83 13% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 7 5 81 14% 19
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 5 85 10% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 8 7 77 15% 23
© NONE OF tNESE......ooovoccrrrrrrerers s 9% - - -
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% - - -
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% - - -
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% - - -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% - - -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% - - -
Latest Data by Race White 9% - - -
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% - - -
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Switching subjects...
Q59A. [SPLIT A] [NUMBERS] Which concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Under the new Republican tax plan, 70% of the benefits will go to the richest
5%, while costs will go up for the bottom 40% of Americans. ..........ccccovvenennee 52% 79% 49% 25% 63% 52% 49% 61%
Without the new Republican tax plan, taxes will remain too high for American
businesses and families. Without this plan, American families and businesses
will have less money in their POCKELS. ..o 32 13 28 52 23 35 33 35
NBITNET ...ttt 16 8 23 23 13 14 18 4
Q59B. [SPLIT B] [NO NUMBERS] Which concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Under the new Republican tax plan, the vast majority of the benefits will go to
the wealthy few, while costs will go up for the middle class and working
PEOPIE. ...ttt 57% 82% 54% 31% 57% 63% 56% 54%
Without the new Republican tax plan, taxes will remain too high for American
businesses and families. Without this plan, American families and businesses
will have less money in their POCKELS. ... 30 13 25 48 27 25 29 45
NBItNET ... 13 4 21 21 16 12 14 1
Q60C. [SPLIT C] [STATUS QUO PIVOT] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Our tax system is already unfair and rigged to benefit wealthy people instead
of people who work for a living. This new Republican budget plan gives tax
breaks to the wealthy while raising costs and cutting services for everyone
BISB. 1ottt b 58% 83% 57% 31% 69% 60% 55% 62%
The new Republican budget plan is going to cut taxes for all Americans, so
that businesses continue to invest and create jobs and Americans have more
MONEY IN their POCKELS. ... e 33 10 24 59 20 29 35 37
INOE SUFE .ottt 10 7 19 10 1 12 10 1
Q60D. [SPLIT D] [NO PIvOT] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
This new Republican budget plan gives tax breaks to the wealthy while
raising costs and cutting services for everyone €lse. ..........coouvevneeeiveenieninneene 48% 79% 45% 17% 52% 55% 45% 60%
The new Republican budget plan is going to cut taxes for all Americans, so
that businesses continue to invest and create jobs and Americans have more
MONEY IN their POCKELS. ... e 40 14 34 70 34 35 43 33
INOE SUFE .ottt 12 8 21 13 14 10 12 7
Switching subjects...
Q61A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The scale of corruption under Trump massively outweighs that of any past
presidency, Democrat or Republican, and we need to do something about it... ~ 50% 85% 45% 16% 68% 50% 46% 70%
Trump isn't any more corrupt than any other president in American history.
Anyone who says otherwise just wants to hurt Trump. ........cccocveneninnininenne 37 10 33 67 20 40 41 25
Don't KnOW €n0UG 0 SAY ......vuvieercirieireerceeese et 12 5 22 17 12 10 13 5
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Q61B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Washington has a major corruption problem in both parties, and we need to
enact significant reforms and overhaul the system to hold Trump, as well as
other Republicans and Democrats, accountable for corruption. ..............cc........ 64% 85% 61% 42% 63% 67% 63% 66%
Trump isn't any more corrupt than any other president in American history.
Anyone who says otherwise just wants to hurt Trump. ........cccocveneninnininnnns 23 7 12 43 17 22 23 26
Don't KnOW €n0UG 0 SAY .....evuiviericiririreirce ettt 14 9 26 15 20 11 13 8
Q62. Which of the following types of government corruption do you find most concerning, if any? Please select up to two.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Abusing government power to punish critics or reward allies ..............ccccvivnie. 45% 56% 49% 31% 54% 47% 43% 43%
Profiting personally from government decisions or information ......................... 43 41 41 45 35 36 45 49
Giving government jobs or perks in exchange for loyalty.............ccccveercvnnee. 27 28 23 26 28 30 25 40
Interfering with government watchdogs or independent investigations .......... 23 28 23 18 18 19 24 26
Accepting valuable gifts from foreign governments ..........c.cccccovevervcvierccinirennes 23 29 17 18 27 28 21 26
None of these are concerning t0 Me .........ccucveveeeivereeiesee e 13 5 18 21 15 12 14 3

B3. Below is a list of events that have happened since Trump became President in his second term. Please indicate how corrupt you
think each one is. If you do not think the action is corrupt or you do not believe Trump has taken that action, please indicate that option.

o Elon Musk's companies, including SpaceX
and Tesla, have received billions in
government contracts, loans, subsidies, and
tax breaks under the Trump administration

while Musk served as a close Trump advisor....
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump has fired, without cause, 17
independent watchdogs that investigate waste,
fraud, abuse, and criminal activity in our

GOVEIMMENL. ....ovvvvvvveerrerrreeeerreresssssssssssssesssseneeeed
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CORRUPT NOT CORRUPT

Not Not at
Extremely Very Some | that all
42% 14 12 8 13
71% 17 6 2 2
40% 15 13 7 8
11% 10 17 14 26
52% 19 12 6 4
45% 14 13 4 16
38% 13 12 8 14
54% 9 7 8 14
39% 12 12 9 16
68% 15 9 3 2
36% 15 18 7 11
10% 8 13 15 31
48% 19 13 8 5
39% 15 13 9 18
37% 11 12 9 18
47% 12 10 10 9

Don't believe NET
Trump has NOT
done this CORRUPT CORRUPT
13 67% 21
2 94% 3
16 69% 15
22 38% 40
7 83% 10
8 72% 20
14 63% 22
9 69% 22
12 63% 24
2 93% 5
13 69% 19
22 31% 46
7 80% 13
6 67% 27
14 59% 26
13 68% 19
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B3. Below is a list of events that have happened since Trump became President in his second term. Please indicate how corrupt you
think each one is. If you do not think the action is corrupt or you do not believe Trump has taken that action, please indicate that option.

CORRUPT NOT CORRUPT on't believe NET
Not  Notat Trump has NOT
Extremely Very Some | that all done this CORRUPT CORRUPT
e Trump is planning to accept a $400 million
luxury jet from the government of Qatar as a
1 OO 38% 11 15 10 17 9 64% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 15 12 3 2 3 92% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 13 19 12 14 9 65% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 7 17 15 33 17 35% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 20 15 7 7 7 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 13 12 9 20 5 66% 29
Latest Data by Race White 35% 10 16 10 18 11 61% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 9 11 1" 18 6 64% 29
e Trump's family made a $2 billion
cryptocurrency deal with a firm based in Abu
DRADI. c.vvvvvvvvvvvvvivvvisivivisssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssne 36% 14 13 10 14 13 63% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 19 9 3 2 3 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 15 18 12 9 13 66% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 9 15 17 28 23 33% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 20 15 8 5 9 78% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 16 11 12 17 6 65% 29
Latest Data by Race White 34% 14 13 10 15 15 60% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 17 11 14 12 5 69% 26
o Trump's administration rolled back
cryptocurrency regulations, benefiting his
family's crypto ventures. ..., 35% 15 15 8 12 15 65% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 19 11 2 2 4 92% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 20 19 9 7 16 68% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 9 18 14 24 26 35% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 21 16 6 5 9 80% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 16 18 7 15 12 67% 21
Latest Data by Race White 33% 14 15 9 13 16 62% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 19 6 1 11 12 67% 22
o Trump has offered private White House tours
and invitations to a private dinner for the top
investors in his new cryptocurrency. ................... 32% 14 16 10 15 13 62% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 55% 21 14 4 2 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 1 24 13 11 13 63% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep % 8 16 16 30 22 32% 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 20 18 7 7 8 7% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 15 19 10 16 9 65% 26
Latest Data by Race White 30% 13 15 1" 16 14 58% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 15 11 12 17 6 65% 29
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Q69. One more time, which do you agree with more:

- Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington
- Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-18 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington - feel this way
SETONGIY ettt e 44% 78% 42% 8% 58% 44% 41% 49%
Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington - feel this way
SOMEWNEL ...t 14 13 20 13 19 17 12 13
Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington - feel this way somewhat...... 20 5 23 34 15 19 21 17
Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington - feel this way strongly.......... 23 3 15 45 9 21 25 20
TRUMP IS BRINGING MORE CORRUPTION TO WASHINGTON (NET)........ 58% 92 61 21 76 60 53 63
TRUMP IS FIXING CORRUPTION IN WASHINGTON (NET).......ccconevrneerneerennn. 42 8 39 79 24 40 47 37

Switching subjects...

Q70. Below is a list of concerns that some have expressed about President Trump. Please select up to THREE that concern you the
most, if any concern you.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-18 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That the tariffs he's put in place are making things more expensive ................. 34% 42% 39% 24% 40% 39% 31% 44%
That he's violating court orders and ignoring checks and balances................... 31 44 29 17 26 27 32 47
That he wants to cut Medicaid benefits ..o 28 34 29 21 28 30 29 18
That he's given too much power to Elon MUSK.............ccovvninnenieieininininnee 28 32 26 25 31 30 28 24
That he is corrupt and is profiting off the presidency .........c.ccovevenvivivinininnee 27 45 28 9 37 25 25 31
That he's cutting funding for education and medical research.............cccouneenee 27 36 25 18 27 32 26 35
That he wants to cut taxes for the rich and big corporations ............cccccovenennee 23 28 22 17 30 24 21 19
That his foreign policy is making us 1€SS Safe ...........ccovverinneneriieinninenes 13 15 13 1 19 15 12 11
NONE Of the @DOVE ... 22 4 21 41 14 19 24 18

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion..........ccoveerireeinenieeineies 37% 39% 38% 38% 41% 32% 35% 45% 33% 37% 30%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..o 37 36 41 39 44 36 30 38 35 36 42
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).... 37 37 40 35 38 35 36 41 44 34 49
Online News WebSItes..........ccccovererrerieirieennns 34 30 34 30 38 24 32 28 36 33 50
FOX NEWS.....ooovuiirieieiesee s 31 30 32 32 18 21 47 29 34 31 38
CNN e s 25 27 26 24 33 20 17 33 32 22 33
Your local NeWSPEPET ..........cvweererniecereriererenne 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 15 17 18 13
RAGIO ..o 17 17 17 18 15 16 19 16 21 17 16
Social media creators and influencers ............ 16 15 17 17 16 21 16 20 19 15 25
PodCastS ..o 16 15 17 16 14 14 20 19 20 15 23
MSNBC......c.overieieseieieisie s 15 16 17 18 23 9 7 19 17 14 18
National Newspapers............ccvevreereerieneeenes 14 14 13 12 16 13 12 10 12 14 20
OthET ... s 5 5 4 4 5 3 6 2 4 6 4
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events inthe U.S.............. 5 6 5 7 3 10 6 4 5 6 3
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel............. 8% 13 14 9 13 37 6 36% 58
Apr-28 2025 11% 13 13 7 13 37 7 37% 57
Apr-7 2025 10% 12 13 8 16 35 6 35% 59
Mar-17 2025 10% 14 16 9 12 32 7 39% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 10 10 6 12 53 5 23% 71
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 1 9 14 16 37 8 25% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 17 20 10 12 21 6 51% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 15 17 9 16 28 6 41% 53
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 18 17 10 15 28 3 44% 53
Latest Data by Race White 8% 12 14 9 1" 40 6 33% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 15 18 8 15 32 4 42% 54
© CNNL..oooore e 5% 10 14 10 18 35 7 29% 63
Apr-28 2025 4% 11 16 7 17 36 8 31% 61
Apr-7 2025 3% 11 15 10 19 35 7 29% 64
Mar-17 2025 7% 10 16 9 17 32 9 32% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 15 17 12 19 23 8 38% 54
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 11 1" 17 40 8 24% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 12 7 17 47 7 22% 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 16 20 1" 19 18 9 43% 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 13 23 13 17 24 4 42% 54
Latest Data by Race White 4% 9 1 10 17 41 8 25% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 13 18 6 29 23 4 38% 58
e MSNBC.......cccooocrrerrrr 4% 8 11 9 16 42 9 23% 68
Apr-28 2025 5% 8 12 7 16 42 9 25% 66
Apr-7 2025 4% 8 14 7 19 41 8 25% 66
Mar-17 2025 5% 8 14 7 17 37 11 27% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 1 14 12 16 32 9 31% 61
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 7 12 10 14 44 11 21% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 9 5 18 52 9 16% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 12 18 10 22 22 12 34% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 13 15 10 18 32 6 33% 61
Latest Data by Race White 3% 7 10 8 15 48 9 20% 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 13 8 16 20 31 6 27% 67
YOUTUBEVIEWS. Approximately how often do you use YouTube?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several times @ day .........covvvrenereereereinennes 45% 43% 44% 47% 43% 49% 45% 66% 55% 38% 55%
ONCE @ AAY .o 13 14 15 12 15 15 11 12 15 14 19
A few times @ WEEK ..o 19 20 19 17 22 12 17 13 19 20 17
ONCE @ WEEK.......ceueeceeiceee e 5 4 4 4 4 3 6 5 1 6 2
Afew times a month.........ccoocvenninincens 4 6 6 7 4 8 4 2 3 5 2
RATEIY ..voereeccsee s 6 7 6 7 5 7 7 2 4 7 3
NEVET ... ssrees 8 6 6 6 7 7 10 1 3 10 3
ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET).......cc.cccen... 82% 81 81 80 85 78 80 96 90 77 92
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET).... 18 19 19 20 15 22 20 4 10 23 8
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LIVETVVIEWS. Approximately how often do you watch live TV with commercials? Please only include TV you watch live like sports, cable
shows, or the news, and not TV that is recorded or where you can skip over commercials.

May-18  Apr-28  Apr-7
Several imes @ day.......ccoevvnereerereirnreieens 40% 42% 43%
0ONCE @ daY ... 16 14 15
Afew times a WeeK ........cocveveverveerecreerecienns 14 16 15
ONCE AWEEBK......veveeeerrece et 2 2 2
Afew times amonth.......ccccoeeveevecrecncrennns 4 4 4
RAFEIY oo e 1" 12 11
NEVET ...ttt 12 10 10
ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET) ......cccouvuee. 73% 74 74
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET).... 27 26 26

Mar-17
44%
17
15

2
4
10
9

78
14

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
42% 31% 41% 51% 36% 40% 33%
16 16 17 13 19 16 20
15 13 14 17 19 13 17
2 4 2 2 2 2 3
4 6 4 4 5 4 5
11 1 10 7 1 12 12
10 19 12 6 9 13 10
75 64 74 83 75 72 73
25 36 26 17 25 28 27

TVVIEWST. [IF WATCH LIVE TV WITH COMMERCIALS] And which of the following better describes how you watch live TV with commercials?

VOL:

May-18  Apr-28  Apr-7
Traditional TV via cable, satellite, or antenna.  38% 35% 35%
Streaming TV  through your internet
connection with a service like YouTube TV,
Fubo, Sling, Hulu Live, or DirecTV Stream ..... 39 41 43
Both 0f theSe .....veveecrecececee e 11 13 12
(Does not watch live TV with commercials) .... 12 10 10
TRADITIONAL TV/BOTH (NET) ...cceverirenen. 49% 48 47
STREAMING TV/BOTH (NET).....cccccvvevrirnen. 50 55 55

Mar-17
36%

41
14
9

51
55

SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

May-18  Apr-28 Apr7
FacebooK. ..o 80% 83% 83%
INStAGram......cceviereirereee e 52 52 55
TIKTOK .o 37 37 38
LT 32 33 30
SPOY.cvveree e 29 28 30
SNaPChat ..o 27 27 27
REAdit ... s 24 24 26
L Eo 172 o TSR 20 20 20
ST (o O 17 n/a n/a
THreads ..o 11 10 11
TWItCH oo 10 11 13
BIUESKY ... 6 6 5
OtNET ... 4 4 4
| don't have an account on any of these
PlAtfOrMS......cveevcveccecee s 7 7 7

Mar-17
81%
52
38
30
29
29
21
20
n/a
11
10

5
4

7

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
38% 34% 40% 32% 28% 41% 34%
42 35 37 49 49 36 47
10 12 11 12 13 10 8
10 19 12 6 9 13 10
48 46 51 44 41 51 42
52 47 48 61 62 46 55
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
80% 76% 82% 80% 7% 81% 81%
55 52 49 65 66 48 64
40 36 33 47 51 33 42
28 30 36 33 35 30 45
30 29 27 28 36 27 40
25 31 27 29 41 25 26
27 25 20 25 28 23 32
21 18 19 21 34 17 33
18 19 14 18 22 15 29
14 8 8 21 13 9 13
11 10 9 17 16 7 21
10 3 2 5 7 6 1
4 6 3 7 3 3 4
6 " 8 3 5 9 4




Global Strategy Group 46515 May Navigator #1 Page 34/40
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely Never
® FACEDOOK.......oooeeeeeve e ssssnens 59% 19 12 5 4 1
Apr-28 2025 62% 20 10 4 3 1
Apr-7 2025 60% 18 12 5 4 1
Mar-17 2025 61% 20 11 5 3 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 55% 20 14 6 4 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 26 9 4 7 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 64% 18 11 4 3 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 17 11 5 4 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 17 13 4 5 -
Latest Data by Race White 58% 21 12 4 4 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 16 11 12 3 7
© TIKTOK ..ot sssssssnees 56% 16 18 4 5 1
Apr-28 2025 52% 18 16 6 7 2
Apr-7 2025 50% 16 18 7 6 3
Mar-17 2025 54% 17 17 6 6 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 55% 16 18 7 2 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 14 19 2 10 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 58% 15 19 2 6 *
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 12 15 3 3 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 14 19 2 6 -
Latest Data by Race White 52% 17 20 5 5 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 9 18 8 4 -
© INSTAGIAM.....ooooeeee s ssssssnees 50% 19 17 7 5 1
Apr-28 2025 47% 18 21 8 5 1
Apr-7 2025 43% 22 19 8 5 3
Mar-17 2025 44% 23 21 7 4 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 48% 20 17 8 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 18 19 10 2 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 53% 19 16 5 5 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 13 15 5 5 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 20 17 3 3 -
Latest Data by Race White 45% 20 18 8 6 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 23 14 8 - 1
© SNAPCNAL .......oooovevevevevevevevereverssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 49% 14 20 8 8 2
Apr-28 2025 42% 18 22 8 8 3
Apr-7 2025 40% 20 18 9 7 5
Mar-17 2025 39% 18 25 8 9 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 42% 13 24 10 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 16 16 12 9 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 14 17 5 6 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 10 16 10 3 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 14 19 7 12 -
Latest Data by Race White 47% 16 21 7 7 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 5 25 8 19 -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O SPOLY...oovovevevevevevvesssevsess s 39% 19 21 9 8 4
Apr-28 2025 37% 21 23 8 9 2
Apr-7 2025 36% 20 25 8 7 4
Mar-17 2025 38% 18 27 5 7 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 35% 22 24 9 7 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 20 19 8 8 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 16 19 9 8 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 19 23 13 1 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 25 22 4 6 3
Latest Data by Race White 35% 19 22 9 10 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 14 17 11 4
O TWILEI/X ..oooooeeesesevevvevevvevevssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 35% 21 22 9 10 2
Apr-28 2025 34% 23 24 9 7 2
Apr-7 2025 38% 18 21 10 8 5
Mar-17 2025 39% 21 20 8 9 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 25 23 9 10 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 15 25 9 14 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 18 22 10 9 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 17 22 5 13 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 21 15 5 10 -
Latest Data by Race White 29% 23 25 11 10 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 12 18 13 3 4
O DISCONM ..o sessssssonens 33% 17 20 14 12 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 16 18 19 10 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 12 12 22 13 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 20 25 5 14 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 29% 7 24 27 11 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 31 12 12 11 -
Latest Data by Race White 31% 16 23 12 13 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 16 12 14 7 -
O WHaALSADD ....ooovieeeeiescreeeveeeeeess e ssssesss s ssssssssss e sssssssnees 32% 16 17 13 19 3
Apr-28 2025 31% 14 18 17 15 6
Apr-7 2025 32% 12 25 11 14 7
Mar-17 2025 27% 15 23 14 17 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 18 21 9 17 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 12 8 23 30 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 16 14 13 18 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 32% 12 20 16 17 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 16 20 11 11 2
Latest Data by Race White 33% 17 16 13 19 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 29 12 12 20 3
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

® TRIBAGS ......ooooeeeeereecee s s ssssssnens
Apr-28 2025
Apr-7 2025
Mar-17 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O TWICK oo ssssssnees
Apr-28 2025
Apr-7 2025
Mar-17 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O REAGIL ...t
Apr-28 2025
Apr-7 2025
Mar-17 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O BIUBSKY ....oovvvvvvvvvvvcvevivevsvssssessssssss s
Apr-28 2025
Apr-7 2025
Mar-17 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

D100. Are you:

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
32% 21 21 12 9 5
24% 22 35 6 10 3
28% 13 29 15 12 4
28% 22 20 13 15 2
26% 19 27 15 9 4
26% 32 20 11 5 7
44% 22 11 7 10 6
40% 23 17 9 9 1
39% 23 25 1 11 2
30% 23 22 11 8 7
7% 18 11 48 8 7
26% 17 22 12 17 5
21% 22 29 12 10 6
14% 14 27 19 23 2
17% 9 33 16 23 2
19% 15 28 12 22 4
29% 6 25 - 25 14
35% 24 14 17 8 2
23% 17 25 6 27 3
27% 20 17 20 10 5
25% 19 24 14 13 5
21% 19 22 13 25 -
24% 27 32 12 4 *
30% 19 34 9 7 *
27% 19 31 15 7 1
30% 22 31 14 4 1
24% 27 31 14 3 1
20% 29 34 11 5 1
26% 28 33 10 4 -
24% 25 33 12 6 -
17% 33 36 7 6 1
23% 28 32 13 3 1
3% 33 17 14 - -
21% 20 30 14 10 5
22% 22 25 7 10 13
28% 15 32 10 13 2
25% 17 29 17 8 4
22% 23 30 15 5 5
33% 8 60 - - -
9% 7 14 11 54 6
32% - 57 6 - 5
22% 17 33 20 7
19% 24 27 14 12 5
- 62 - 38
AMAN e 47%
A WOMAN........coiiiiitiieeceeees et renees 52
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ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED
BY RACE ON FILE]

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

VOL:

Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccceeeeeevieeeeeeeeeeeenes 13%
White/Caucasian ............ccceviererierieiieeeeee e 76
HiSpanic/Latino ..........c.ocuevreeerieeeeeeree s 11
Asian/Asian American 5
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........oeeeeeeeecceecee s 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccccevvvvvvevevvvcennen. *
(01T RO -
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEM) ......coovvuerrrriiriitireiseiecciene -
MEXICO ...ttt 47%
PUEIO RICO.......oucveiececc s 26
CUDA e 6
ArGENEING ... 1
BElIZE ... -
2]0] AV T *
BrazZil.......cooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
03311 *
(070071 11 o T 1
(070137 1 o7 T 2
Dominican RePUBIIC.........cccovereriieririreersssreeessseeens 4
ECUAAON ... 1
El SAIVAAOr ...t 2
GUAEMAIA ..o 1
HONAUIAS ... -
N o= o U TR 1
PANAma ..ot 2
Paraguay ........cccoeeveeereessees s -
POIU oot 1
SPAIN oo 8
URUQUAY ..ot ss s essnens *
VENEZUEIA.......oeeeeeeee e 1
Other COUNMTY ......cvuvriicirree e 4
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......covercrriccrcee s 1
The Caribbean...........cccvvcevieeicceeeeee s 7%
AFFICA o 46
Central AMEMICA......c.cvcveveeeeeieeeeereeeeee e 11
SOUth AMEIICA ......cecvieecrecc e 6
Another region of the world ... 5
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......evcrricececee s 29
ChiNG ...t 25%
INAI8 s 9
PhilIDPINES ... 19
VIBINAM ..o 7
KOTBA ...ttt ettt 6
JAPAN ... 19
Pacific 1SIands..........ccovvrececcceccee s 12
(01T R 14



Global Strategy Group 46515 May Navigator #1 Page 38/40
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 oo 17%
B0-44 .o 25
B5-B4 .o 15
B5-B4 ... 16
BOF .t 27
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ......coorrreesrcei s 17%
MIAWEST ... 22
SOULN .o 39
WESE ..o 22
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChoOl ............coovrrvvveeiiniriiiiennns 2%
completed? Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.ccevviiiiririnereccene 25
' Attended technical or vocational school..............cccc.veenee. 4
Attended some college but no degree..........ccccovviveenee 22
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 14
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)...uveuvenrerrerereserssissesssssssssssesssssssssnsssenes 11
VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024 Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris ................c...cooe... 45%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican DONald TrUMp. ..o 46
that election? Voted for SOMEONE €ISE .........vvrreeeereencereereirereeeeineenes 2
: Did NOt VOB ... 8
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEMOCTats...........couurerreereveeessssss 27%
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOCIALS ... 14
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
you. REPUDIICANS.......ocveviecieiccir e 7

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccing?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 6
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocveerrerernieneeneennen. 12
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccoouveerereenenieneens 24
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..ouvvirmierineeieieeieeneeeseesiseneseinns 48%
REPUBLICANS (NET).....couiurreneereereeierinenesierineneseenns 42

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 73%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 27
R T 111 TR 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoenerirreninenne 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
o T 86

YES (NET).coreeeeseeseeessesesesssesssessssssseesseese 14%
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WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ......................... 38%
last job you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 26
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 17
Other type of job or field 6
Do not work or have not worked in the past.................... 13
CRYPTO. Have you ever invested in, traded, or used a cryptocurrency such YBS covrrrresnsssses s 19%
as Bitcoin or Ethereum? N s 8
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- 2(2)%
i i D) 000-349,999
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 »
$60,000 - $74,999 ....coovveve s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .....covvviii s 10
$100,000 - $149,999 .....ccovvrvvrreceeeee s 11
$150,000 - $199,999 .....ccovvrveiriee s 5
$200,000 aNd @DOVE...........ecvieeeeeeeeeee e 2
MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status? MAITIEA ... 34%
WIAOWEA.......couvniiiiieeee e 8
DIVOICEA ...cvvveieece et een 15
Separated 2
Never married but in a relationship .......cccoceeevvierrinnnn. 14
Never married and SiNGIE ........cccvveereeernerreesseens 28
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now? gg%
7
5
1
D110. Are you a parent or guardian? Yes, of Someone Under 18 ...........oocoocvivvivvvvennnninnssinns 25%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........cocceeceevvvvevseeene. 32
NO 1ot en 47
=TS (=3 T 53%
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DETAL.....ooocorrrrn 14%
as: Somewhat liberal 16
’ MOGEIALE .....eocveeeeerereee et 36
Somewhat conServative ...........cocoevieeneiceseeesee s 18
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..o 16
LIBERAL (NET) .evieieiieeieireeeeeereeeeeseeses e 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ..ot 34
IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA 579
; o MOVEMEN ..o 0
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not? No, do ot consider myselt a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL......ocvivirerererererereesesise s 31

NOE SUB ...t 11
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IDEOLIB. And when it comes to politics, do you generally consider yourself Yes, consider myself a libertarian ... 12%
to be a libertarian. or not? No, do not consider myself a libertarian...............ccc.c....... 61
’ ) NOESUIE ..ot ses s 27
EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-ime..........ccccooooooiiiiiiiiiiiis 40%
Employed part-time ... 11
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccovriniennnne. 11
REHIEA ... 26
SHUAENE ..o 2
HOMEMAKEN .......ocvviececctecece s 6
OFhBT e 4
EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor........................... 26%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 74
ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe \Lllvealthy"}iﬁl ----- e g%
) i PPEr MIAdIE CIaSS ........vveereerererieereirereiseee e
yourself? You may select as many as you like. MO CIBSS. %
WOrKING Class .....c.ccvvueviirireieiniecnee e 29
Lower middle Class.........ccoueveveeeieceieee e 17
Low income 23
POOT ...t 13
None of these describe me 3

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Protestant/Christian .............cooeevneneeneereneereereereneeneens 45%
Catholic 20
JEWISH....o 3
MUSTIM <. 1
None/Atheist/Agnostic 24
1Y O T 7
YBS wooeeeeeereeeere ettt 39%
NO oot 61
EVEIY WEEK ...t 20%
A few times @ month ..o 9
About once a MONth ..o 4
A few tiMES @ YBAI ... 13
RATEIY ..o 23
NBVET ...t 31
Heterosexual or straight ..., 89%
BISEXUAL ... 6
Gay Or 1SDIAN ... 3
NON-DINAIY ..o s 1
TranSGENAET ......veeeeeeeireiereireie et *
OFNBI e 1
Prefer not 10 Say .....oevveerecerereecreerce s 1



